
Pennsylvania Tobacco
Intercourse, PA
Friday, Jan. 10

packages Mixed Good and Choice
2-31100-1275 lbs. 54.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Mixed
choice and prime 2-4 900-1100 lbs.
50,0059.50. Choice 2-1825-1075 lbs.
58.0059.00. Mixed Good and Choice
2-3 6001050 lbs. 56.5058.00. Good 2-
3 750950 lbs. 54.0056.50.

Cattle and Calves:
ActualAuctionSales:
Yesterday’sFinal

Total Volume f®,3f3'lbs.;
Average Overall |1.23/lb.; Top
Grades $1.25-|1.30/lb.; Out Grade
$.50-$1.12.

Auction Count

Monday, Jan. 13
Total Volume of Type 609 67,576

lbs.; Average Overall |l.M{ Top
Grades $1.25-81.30; Out Grade $.45-
$1.15.

COWS: Breaking Utility and
Commercial 2-4 32.00-36.00. Cutter
and Boning Utility 1-2 35.0037.00.
High-yielding cutter and boning
utility 1-2 37.0038.00, few up to
39.00. Canner and low Cutter 1-2
32.0036.00. Shelly canner 1-2 28.00
32.00. (Closing WeekSales).

BULLS; YG 1-2 11002000 lbs.
41.0045.00. Couple outstanding YG
12000lbs. 48.00.

Total Volume of Type 41 153,189
lbs.; Average Price SJO/lb.;
Average Overall $.45-81.19. '

St. Louis Cattle
Thursday, Jan. 16 -

ReportSnppliedby USDA
Receipts this week

Week Ago
Year Ago

Wednesday’s Weekly Sheep
Auction: Receipts 335. Slaughter
lambs 2.00-3.00 higher with weights
over 130 lbs. being discounted. Not
enough slaughter ewes to establish
a market. Feeder Lambs 2.00-3.00
higher on a limited test.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: Choice
and Prime shorn 100-120 lbs. 66.50-
69.00. Choice and Prime Wool 100-
120 lbs. 63.00-67.00, 120-140 lbs.
55.00-60.50.

Compared with last week’s
close, slaughter steers mostly
steady, instances .50 lower.
Slaughter Heifers steady to weak,
instances .50 lower. Cows fully
2.00- instances 4.00 higher on
high-yielding cutter and boning
utility. Bulls steady. Slaughter
supply mainly choice steers and
heifers, around 25% cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 2-41050-1250 lbs.
60.50- closing 61.00, part load
61.50. Choice 2-4 950-1250 lbs. 59.50-
60.00, closing 60.00-61.00. Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 900-1250 lbs.
58.00- Good 24 900-1200 lbs.
56.50- Mostly Good 2-3 1050-
1350 lb. Holsteins 46.00-53.00. Few

SLAUGHTER EWES: Few cull
to utility 15.00-22.00, stock ewes
medium solid mouths 141lbs. 29.00.

FEEDER LAMBS: Choice and
Fancy 60-90 lbs. 63.0066.00, pkg.
68.50.

Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, Jan. 15

Report Supplied by USDA
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Comenext summer,you’ll knowyou’ve madeawise manage
ment decision. You'll be growing hybrids with a reputation
for delivering what farmers want- consistent high yields.

That’s exactly what you can expect from these hybrids.
New G-4326. Strong overall performance puts this

100-105 hybrid in the must-plant category for many farmers.
It offers competitive yields for its early maturity
along with strong stalks and easy harvesting.

New G-4440. Several years of testing prove
G-4440 can yield right up at the top of its 110
day class. It’s been delivering this high perfor-
mance in our test plots in southern Pennsylvania

FLIU4Sm
MIBHID

Tha limitation ol Narranty and
ramadji on tha tagaitacfttd toa left
bag of Funka o Hybrid! aold la
part ol M ttnwof an* rtaraot

Performance youcan bankon.

Est.4ooo
3359

Feeder steers under 600 lb.
steady to firm; over 600 lb. steady
to 1.00 lower, those grades and
weights suitable for one delivery
steady, weights over pOO lb. often
at full downturn. Feeder Heifers
steady to 1.00 lower, over 500 lb. at
the full Bulk supply
medium and large frame 1 600-000
lb. Steers and 425-700 lb. Heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
andLarge Frame 1 few 350-400Tlbs.
74.50-79.00; 400-500 lb. mostly
mixed steers and bulls 67.25-73.75;
500-600 lb. 62.50-70.00 largely 66.80-
68.60; 600-700 lb. 62.0044.50; 700-800
lb. 60.60-63.80; 800-900 lb. 56.50-
61.60; 900-1000 lb. 55.0048.10.
Medium and small frame 1
(mixed) 400400 lb. 61.5046.25; 550-
600 lb. 60.8043.25; 640 lb. 59.75 ; 795
lb. 56.25. Medium and Large frame
mixed 1-2 few 350400 lb. 67.50,-
70.00 few 500-550 lb. 60.5044.00; 600-
700 lb. 57.0042.00; 700400 lb. 56.40-
61.20, load 720 lb. 62.10. Large
frame 2 holsteins 900-920 lb. 43.00-
44.30.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
and large frame 1 300-400 lb. few
59.25-63.75; 400-500 lb. 56.00-61.00;
500-600 lb. 55.50-58.00, fleshy 54.00-
55.50; 600-760 lb. 54.50-57.10.
Medium and Large Frame Mixed
1-2 280 lb. 59.50; 350-500 lb. 51.50-
56.00; 500-700 lb. 52.75-56.00 ; 775 lb.
54.00; 825 lb. 47.50. Medium and

Start every dayfeeling g00d...
withthe best from Rink.

HoffmanSeeds, Inc,
Landisville, PA. 17538

Funk s C and design is a
registered trademark of
Oba-Gckjy Corporation
Funk s la a brand nama
Numbra idantlty vaHttaa

largeframe 2 350450 lb. 51.5044.25.
FOR THE WEEK: Dally

variations in feeder steer and
heifer price levels. Steers
averaging steady. Heifers under
5501b. steady to 1.00 lower, over550
lbs. closing largely steady.
Slaughter cows 1.00-1.50 lower,
part of a sharper decline partly
erased today. Slaughter Bulls
weak to 1.00lower.

NewWilmington
livestock .

New Wilmington, Pa.
January 13,1986

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 291. Compared with

last Monday’s market slaughter
cows .50 higher. Couple Choice
slaughter steers 59.75 & 60.25, Good
54.5049.50, Standard 47.0043.00,
Few Utility 42.0045.00. Good
slaughter heifers 48.00-52.00,
Standard 40.0048.00, few Utility
39.0040.50. Breaking Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 36.50-
39.75, one at 40.50, Cutter & Boning
Utility 33.0047.00, Few High
Dressing to 38.00, Canner & Low
Cutter 25.00-33.50. Few good
slaughter bullock 47.0049.00. Few
Yield grade No. 1 1195-2135 lbs.
slaughter bulls, 42.0045.25, few
yield grade No. 2 1105-1735 lbs.
39.7542.00.

FEEDER CATTLE; Heifers few
Medium #1 300-430 lbs. 40.00-42.00,
Medium & Large #2 450-750 lbs.
28.00-38.00.

as well as the Corn Belt. Big, showy ears on fast-growing
plants make it a roadside eye catcher.

G-4594. Wide adaptabilityand performance under heat
and drought make G-4594 awise addition to anyone’s com
program. You’ll really like its large, girthy ears...and the
way it stands tough through harvesting.

Three ofthe best.There’s no betterway tostart
every day.

Receipts: 5,551.

LMentw Famine, Saturday, Jaaaary It, IM6-Al7
CALVES 277: Couple Choice

88.00 and 97.50, few Good 73,00-
84.00, few Standard 55.0047.00,
Standard & Good 90-120 lbs. 32.00-
40.00, 8545 lbs. 20.0082.00, Utility
50-80 lbs. 10.00-20.00. FARM
CALVES: Holstein Bulls 95-135 lbs.
68.0041.00, few 48.0040.00, Holstein
heifers 100-115 lbs. 40.0047.00.

HOGS 502; Barrows 8t gilts
steady to strong. US No. 1-2 220-245
lbs. 45.6048.10, One small lot 46.50,
No. 28 210-255 lbs. 44.7045.85, 2-4
230-265 lbs. 43.0045.00, No. 1-3 170-
250 lbs. 40.0043.00. Sows 1-3 350495
lbs. 35.0041.00, few No. 28 365-735
lbs. 30.0035.00.

FEEDER PIGS 36: US No. 14
30-40 lbs. feeder pigs 18.00-25.00 per
head.

SHEEP 206: High Choice 8c
Prime 85-110 lbs. 63.50-70.00, 110-
125 lbs. 57.5043.50, few New crop
lambs 85-105 lbs. 74.00-76.50; Good
and Choice 90-110 lbs. 60.0049.50,
50-90 lbs. 64.00-76.00. Slaughter
ewes 9.00-20.00.

Virginia
Auction Summary

Jan. 9-15,1986
Report suppliedby VDA
South& Southwest Va.

Trend: Mostly steady.
STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.

63.50-70.00; 500-700 lbs. 54.00-65.50;
700-1000 lbs. 48.00-58.00. Large 1
300500 lbs. 62.00-71.00; 500-700 lbs.
55.0066.00; 7001000 lbs. 50.0057.00.
Small 1300500 lbs. 50.0084.50; 500
700 lbs. 51.0060.00; 7001000 lbs.
51.5053.50.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300500
lbs. 45.0054.00; 500700 lbs. 42.00
53.50; 700900 lbs. 42.0052.00. Large
1 300500 lbs. 42.0053.50; 500700
lbs. 45.5055.75; 700900 lbs. 47.75-
52.00. Small 1 300500 lbs. 41.00
52.00; 500700 lbs. 37.5048.50.

Northern, Va.
Jan. 015,1986

STEERS: Medium 1 300500 lbs.
55.0087.00; 500700 lbs. 54.0065.50;
7001000 lbs. 45.5058.00. Large 1
300500 lbs. 62.0086.00; 500700 lbs.
58.0085.50; 7001000 lbs. 50.0056.20.
Small 1300500 lbs. 49.5056.50; 500
700 lbs. 45.5054.00; 7001000 lbs.
52.5053.50.

Lancaster
Livestock Auction

Lancaster, PA
Wednesday, Jan. 15

Report suppliedby USDA
CATTLE 193: Supply includes

69% steers & 21% cows. Compared
with last Monday’s market,
slaughter steers steady, instances
.50 higher. Slaughter heifers
steady; Slaughter cows mostly
steady. Choice slaughter steers 2-3
1075-1370 lbs. 60.75-63.10, High
Good & Low Choice 2-3 1150-1370
lbs. 58.00-60.75, Good 2-3 1050-1325
lbs. 50.50-56.75. Good slaughter
heifers 2-3 875-950 lbs. 47.75-52.75,
Breaking Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 2-4 36.5039.75,
Several 42.75, Cutter & Boning
Utility 13 34.2538.50, Few Low
Cutter 33.75-34.75.

CALVES 17: Vealers mostly
steady. Choice Vealer (one) 190
lbs. 90.00, HighGood & Low Choice
80-110 lbs. 38.0045.00, Few 6030
lbs. 30.0032.00.

HOGS 217: Barrows & gilts
mostly steady. US No. 1-2 210-245
lbs. barrows and gilts 47.50-48.00,
No. 1210-250 lbs. 49.00-50.75, No. 1-3
210-240 lbs. 47.0047.50.

3,200
4,000
3,365

14063

6104H


